Iredell County

Miscellaneous Records, 1808-1949
6 Fibredex Boxes

C.R.054.928.3

Abandonment of children

Act to change the time of holding Superior Courts in the Fourth

Judicial District

Admissions to the Bar

Affirmations of qualifications to vote under the "Grandfather
Clause,"

Agreements, leases, and contracts

Appointments of justices of the peace

Appointment and oath of office of E. B. Stimson, Clerk of
Superior Court

Appointment, Deputy Clerk of Superior Court, W. W. Linster
S. L. Parks

Margaret Godfrey

John C. Sharpe

Appointment, Deputy Register of Deeds, R. L. Warren
Mariemma Henley

C.R.054.928.4

Apprentice bonds and records

Attorney's License to practice law

Attorney's Oaths

Auctioneer Record

Automobile and Gas Dealers adopt cash policy
Bank Liquidation

Bankruptcy

Bill of sale, Lela L. Newman to P. D. Cline

Bond for the delivery of the property of L. F. May
Canals and Drainage Records

C.R.054.928.5

Chattel mortgages
Check, W. H. P. Dudley to A. N. Tomlin
Child Custody

n.d.

1877
1871 - 1916

1902
1892 - 1947
1868 - 1895

1856
1903
1921
1929
1932
1909
1928, 1932 - 1940

1866 - 1922

1911 - 1922

1922 - 1927

1852

1921

1939

n.d., 1868 - 1926
1934

1873

1906 - 1930

1893 - 1949
1863
1875 - 1917



Child Support

Church Resolutions

Citizenship, Petitions for restoration

Citizenship, restoration to S. L. Wilson

Elam Josey

Citizenship, Side Mack

Clerk of Superior Court, Inspection of office
Commutation of the sentence of lvan McManaway
Confederate charges scaled according to date

Contempt Proceedings

Correspondence, G. R. Gaultney to Richard McLaugh(lin)
Correspondence, John Goodman re: bill of cost
Correspondence, J. B. Simonton to his sister
Correspondence, E. L. Perkins to Elisha Perkins
Correspondence, John McHenry to Mr. Wasson
Correspondence, letter to Mr. Roseboro, Raleigh
Correspondence, A.P. Sharpe to unknown
Correspondence, B. J. R. Summers of Dickson County, TN to his
brother

Correspondence, J. A. Johnson to Mr. Reid
Correspondence, J. C. L. Harris to Col. Humphrey
Correspondence, Unknown party to "Sulister,"”
Correspondence, Clerk of Superior Court

District Superior Court, Exchange of judges

Descriptive list of debts due to the firm of Feimster and Feimster
Federal income tax return for J. G. and Cleo M. Hendren
Free Trader

Governor's orders appointing judges to hold terms of court
Grand Jury Reports

C.R.054.928.6
Grand Jury Reports

Habeas Corpus Petitions

Home Insurance Policy of Wade Wilhelm

Incorporations

Insolvent debtors

Jury lists

Legitimation, Jacqueline Dawkins

Life Insurance Policy of Floyd A. Troutman

List of advancements received by N. C. Alexander from her father

1914 - 1937

n. d.

n. d., 1857 - 1906
1912

1914

1917
1927, 1931 - 1933
1905

n.d.

1905

n. d.

1825

1850

1855

1860

1861

1865

1867

1879

1886

1903

n.d., 1855 - 1934
1916 - 1937
1873

1942

1917

1867 - 1910
n.d., 1855 - 1899

1903 - 1937, n. d.

1856, 1863 - 1865, 1877
- 1908, 1936

1943

1889 - 1893

1849 - 1897

1860, 1868

1937

1909

1841



List of crops
List of hire

List of Iredell County Officers and enlisted men in Company E,

1st Regiment, NC National Guard

Lists of licensed liquor dealers in Iredell County
List of Magistrates

List of names

List of sale articles and purchasers

C.R.054.928.7

Marriage License, John Eades to Polly Massey

Marriage License, Civil Action re: Pigg vs. Boyd
Membership blanks for the "Improved Order Heptasophs,"
Memorandum of the settlement of Tate Powell and Company
Mill Records

Militia roster, 79th Regiment of the NC Militia

N. V. Pierce's certificate of stock in "The Reform Advocate
Publishing Company"

Name Change, Julius Strause

Booker T. Brent

Margaret Ellen Cooke

Rex Benson Beaver

William Garland Shelton

National Guard List

Naturalization, Adoph Solomon

Charles Olson

Isaac Wallace

Julius Lowenstein

Louis Pinkins

John U. Lamprecht

Solomon Wallace

E. Wiesenfeld

Frederick W. Hilker

Abraham Moses

L. Haymann

John Stephany

John McNab

ALbert Key Klingender, 1888, David Rosenfield, 1892, Thomson
Murdoch, 1892, Henry Klampus, 1892, Louis Bank, 1892, David
Klumpus, 1893, James T. Tyndall, 1894, Charles A. Turner, 1896,
A. S. Adelson, 1896, Edward O'Conner, 1905, John Mack, 1917

1885,

1888-

1829
1818

1915
1888

n. d

., 1858

1822
1914
1900
1872
1906
n. d.

1894
1931
1937
1939
1940
1941
1915
1858
1858
1861
1872
1876
1876
1876
1876
1876
1880
1880
1882
1886

1917



Oath of Allegiance, R. F. Moore

Oaths of individuals under "An Act to Provide for the Registration

of Voters,"

Officials’ Bonds, Constables
Coroner

County Surveyor

Game Warden

Judge of Probate, Greenville, SC
Public Administrator

Register of Deeds

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

County Treasurer

Order, William S. Eidson to E. Sprinkle
Pardon to Jesse Tuck
Partnership Records

C.R.054.928.8

Pension Applications, Confederate Soldiers

Confederate Widows

Pension Correspondence, Confederate Service

Pension Payment VVouchers, Confederate Service

Pensioners, List of pensioners for Iredell County under Act of
1889

Petitions for appointments of justices of the peace

Petitions for compensation for Judge Heath

Petition to grant executive clemency to Allen McCarter

Petition of Nancy Shepherd asking for the resignation of trustee
Petition opposing the extension of the city limits of Statesville
Petition to elect commissioners of Third Creek Drainage District
Petition to Major Robbins concerning appointment of magistrates
Petition to vacate judgment on surety bond

Powers of Attorney

Promissory note, W. W. Witherspoon to John Young, 1848,
William S. Eidson to A. Massey, 1853, Miles Ervin to Jacob
Thomas, 1859, R. Carskaddon to Nisbet and Campbell, 1860
Promissory note, R. B. Bogle to J. W. Thompson, 1861, M. L.
Carlton to Nisbet and Campbell, 1863, J. B. Green to Thomas
Redman, 1865, W. L. Jenkins to John Kestler, 1866, W. P. Turner
and Company to S. A. Sharpe, 1879, J. F. Van Pelt to Madison
Devanie, 1882

1865

1868
1908, 1909
1886 - 1891
1889 - 1891
1909
1880
1899
1890 - 1914
1886 - 1908
1868
1887 - 1914
1853
1908
1926, 1938

1901 - 1902, 1921, 1930
1902, 1927, 1929

1928 - 1935

1923

1901 - 1902, 1919 - 1922
n.d., 1875 - 1892

1860

1887

1890

1905

1929

1892

1940

1808 - 1945

1848-1860

1861-1882



Receipt for tuition for Delia Turner

Receipt to John H. Dalten for Confederate States bonds

Receipt to J. A. Hartness for subscription to Confederate Veteran
Receipts for postage

Records in the settlement between Mrs. Cora M. Booe and Z. V.
Long

Resolution of the Iredell County Medical Society concerning
criminal prosecution in cases of practicing medicine without a
license

Resolution of Respect, Walter Clark

Resolution of Respect, R. T. Weatherman

Resolution of the Statesville bar on the death of John M. Clement
Resolution on the acceptance of a portrait of James Iredell for
Iredell County

Resolution on the death of Major Hervey Bingham

Resolution on the death of J. A. F. Watts

Sale of property

School Records

Separation agreement between Frederic and Ellender Plyler
Solicitor's reports

Southern Railway Company, Cancellation of commissions
Superior Court of Iredell County, Suspension of court due to
influenza epidemic

Territorial assignment of patent to Mrs. C. C. Smith and Mr. Gray
Williams of Statesville

Trademark Registration

Witnesses in the Lynchers Case

1868
1883
1905
1861 - 1864

1919

1885
1924
1925
1886

n.d.

1895

1883

1862

1889, 1897, 1900
1863

1876 - 1913
1931

1919
1935

1923
1862



