**Iredell County** Miscellaneous Records, 1808-1949 6 Fibredex Boxes

### C.R.054.928.3

Abandonment of children	n.d.
Act to change the time of holding Superior Courts in the Fourth	
Judicial District	1877
Admissions to the Bar	1871 - 1916
Affirmations of qualifications to vote under the "Grandfather	
Clause,"	1902
Agreements, leases, and contracts	1892 - 1947
Appointments of justices of the peace	1868 - 1895
Appointment and oath of office of E. B. Stimson, Clerk of	
Superior Court	1856
Appointment, Deputy Clerk of Superior Court, W. W. Linster	1903
S. L. Parks	1921
Margaret Godfrey	1929
John C. Sharpe	1932
Appointment, Deputy Register of Deeds, R. L. Warren	1909
Mariemma Henley	1928, 1932 - 1940

#### C.R.054.928.4

Apprentice bonds and records	1866 - 1922
Attorney's License to practice law	1911 - 1922
Attorney's Oaths	1922 - 1927
Auctioneer Record	1852
Automobile and Gas Dealers adopt cash policy	1921
Bank Liquidation	1939
Bankruptcy	n. d., 1868 - 1926
Bill of sale, Lela L. Newman to P. D. Cline	1934
Bond for the delivery of the property of L. F. May	1873
Canals and Drainage Records	1906 - 1930

### C.R.054.928.5

Chattel mortgages	1893 - 1949
Check, W. H. P. Dudley to A. N. Tomlin	1863
Child Custody	1875 - 1917

Child Support	1914 - 1937
Church Resolutions	n. d.
Citizenship, Petitions for restoration	n. d., 1857 - 1906
Citizenship, restoration to S. L. Wilson	1912
Elam Josey	1914
Citizenship, Side Mack	1917
Clerk of Superior Court, Inspection of office	1927, 1931 - 1933
Commutation of the sentence of Ivan McManaway	1905
Confederate charges scaled according to date	n.d.
Contempt Proceedings	1905
Correspondence, G. R. Gaultney to Richard McLaugh(lin)	n. d.
Correspondence, John Goodman re: bill of cost	1825
Correspondence, J. B. Simonton to his sister	1850
Correspondence, E. L. Perkins to Elisha Perkins	1855
Correspondence, John McHenry to Mr. Wasson	1860
Correspondence, letter to Mr. Roseboro, Raleigh	1861
Correspondence, A.P. Sharpe to unknown	1865
Correspondence, B. J. R. Summers of Dickson County, TN to his	
brother	1867
Correspondence, J. A. Johnson to Mr. Reid	1879
Correspondence, J. C. L. Harris to Col. Humphrey	1886
Correspondence, Unknown party to "Sulister,"	1903
Correspondence, Clerk of Superior Court	n.d., 1855 - 1934
District Superior Court, Exchange of judges	1916 - 1937
Descriptive list of debts due to the firm of Feimster and Feimster	1873
Federal income tax return for J. G. and Cleo M. Hendren	1942
Free Trader	1917
Governor's orders appointing judges to hold terms of court	1867 - 1910
Grand Jury Reports	n. d., 1855 - 1899

## C.R.054.928.6

Grand Jury Reports	1903 - 1937, n. d.
	1856, 1863 - 1865, 1877
Habeas Corpus Petitions	- 1908, 1936
Home Insurance Policy of Wade Wilhelm	1943
Incorporations	1889 - 1893
Insolvent debtors	1849 - 1897
Jury lists	1860, 1868
Legitimation, Jacqueline Dawkins	1937
Life Insurance Policy of Floyd A. Troutman	1909
List of advancements received by N. C. Alexander from her father	1841

List of crops	1829
List of hire	1818
List of Iredell County Officers and enlisted men in Company E,	
1st Regiment, NC National Guard	1915
Lists of licensed liquor dealers in Iredell County	1885, 1888
List of Magistrates	n. d.
List of names	n. d.
List of sale articles and purchasers	n. d., 1858

### C.R.054.928.7

Marriage License, John Eades to Polly Massey	1822
Marriage License, Civil Action re: Pigg vs. Boyd	1914
Membership blanks for the "Improved Order Heptasophs,"	1900
Memorandum of the settlement of Tate Powell and Company	1872
Mill Records	1906
Militia roster, 79th Regiment of the NC Militia	n. d.
N. V. Pierce's certificate of stock in "The Reform Advocate	
Publishing Company"	1894
Name Change, Julius Strause	1931
Booker T. Brent	1937
Margaret Ellen Cooke	1939
Rex Benson Beaver	1940
William Garland Shelton	1941
National Guard List	1915
Naturalization, Adoph Solomon	1858
Charles Olson	1858
Isaac Wallace	1861
Julius Lowenstein	1872
Louis Pinkins	1876
John U. Lamprecht	1876
Solomon Wallace	1876
E. Wiesenfeld	1876
Frederick W. Hilker	1876
Abraham Moses	1880
L. Haymann	1880
John Stephany	1882
John McNab	1886
ALbert Key Klingender, 1888, David Rosenfield, 1892, Thomson Murdoch, 1892, Henry Klampus, 1892, Louis Bank, 1892, David Klumpus, 1893, James T. Tyndall, 1894, Charles A. Turner, 1896,	

A. S. Adelson, 1896, Edward O'Conner, 1905, John Mack, 1917

1865
1868
1908, 1909
1886 - 1891
1889 - 1891
1909
1880
1899
1890 - 1914
1886 - 1908
1868
1887 - 1914
1853
1908
1926, 1938

# C.R.054.928.8

Pension Applications, Confederate Soldiers Confederate Widows Pension Correspondence, Confederate Service	1901 - 1902, 1921, 1930 1902, 1927, 1929 1928 - 1935
Pension Payment Vouchers, Confederate Service	1923
Pensioners, List of pensioners for Iredell County under Act of	
1889	1901 - 1902, 1919 - 1922
Petitions for appointments of justices of the peace	n. d., 1875 - 1892
Petitions for compensation for Judge Heath	1860
Petition to grant executive clemency to Allen McCarter	1887
Petition of Nancy Shepherd asking for the resignation of trustee	1890
Petition opposing the extension of the city limits of Statesville	1905
Petition to elect commissioners of Third Creek Drainage District	1929
Petition to Major Robbins concerning appointment of magistrates	1892
Petition to vacate judgment on surety bond	1940
Powers of Attorney	1808 - 1945
Promissory note, W. W. Witherspoon to John Young, 1848, William S. Eidson to A. Massey, 1853, Miles Ervin to Jacob Thomas, 1859, R. Carskaddon to Nisbet and Campbell, 1860 Promissory note, R. B. Bogle to J. W. Thompson, 1861, M. L. Carlton to Nisbet and Campbell, 1863, J. B. Green to Thomas Redman, 1865, W. L. Jenkins to John Kestler, 1866, W. P. Turner and Company to S. A. Sharpe, 1879, J. F. Van Pelt to Madison	1848-1860
Devanie, 1882	1861-1882

Receipt for tuition for Delia Turner	1868
Receipt to John H. Dalten for Confederate States bonds	1883
Receipt to J. A. Hartness for subscription to Confederate Veteran	1905
Receipts for postage	1861 - 1864
Records in the settlement between Mrs. Cora M. Booe and Z. V.	
Long	1919
Resolution of the Iredell County Medical Society concerning	
criminal prosecution in cases of practicing medicine without a	1007
license	1885
Resolution of Respect, Walter Clark	1924
Resolution of Respect, R. T. Weatherman	1925
Resolution of the Statesville bar on the death of John M. Clement	1886
Resolution on the acceptance of a portrait of James Iredell for	
Iredell County	n.d.
Resolution on the death of Major Hervey Bingham	1895
Resolution on the death of J. A. F. Watts	1883
Sale of property	1862
School Records	1889, 1897, 1900
Separation agreement between Frederic and Ellender Plyler	1863
Solicitor's reports	1876 - 1913
Southern Railway Company, Cancellation of commissions	1931
Superior Court of Iredell County, Suspension of court due to	
influenza epidemic	1919
Territorial assignment of patent to Mrs. C. C. Smith and Mr. Gray	
Williams of Statesville	1935
Trademark Registration	1923
Witnesses in the Lynchers Case	1862